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                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2017 CVR/ORS Race Series #9
                                Berlin, VT
                              August 17, 2017

Place Div/Tot  Name                  Age S City            St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===================== === = =============== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1   1/8    Neal Graves            34 M Stowe           VT         29:02  5:49 
    2   1/8    Tom Thurston           53 M Waterbury       VT         29:33  5:55 
    3   2/8    Matt Ozahowski         31 M Corinth         VT         29:45  5:57 
    4   3/8    Alex Jinks             31 M Montpelier      VT CVR     29:47  5:58 
    5   1/3    Matthew Rutherford     29 M Montpelier      VT CVR     29:58  6:00 
    6   1/3    Rena Schwartz          17 F Middlesex       VT         31:10  6:14 
    7   4/8    Colin Clifford         32 M Montpelier      VT CVR     32:06  6:26 
    8   1/6    Kari Bradley           49 M Montpelier      VT CVR     32:32  6:31 
    9   2/3    Angus Allan            20 M Greenwich       CT         32:56  6:36 
   10   2/8    Nick Persampieri       57 M Montpelier      VT CVR     33:08  6:38 
   11   1/6    Meg Valentine          38 F Jericho         VT CVR     33:16  6:40 
   12   2/6    Ben Ellingson          46 M Montpelier      VT CVR     33:33  6:43 
   13   3/8    Jim Flint              58 M Craftsbury      VT CVR     33:35  6:43 
   14   1/3    Brian Bushey           14 M Montpelier      VT CVR     33:54  6:47 
   15   4/8    Mack Gardner-Morse     56 M Calais          VT CVR     34:02  6:49 
   16   1/7    Anne Treadwell         49 F Burlington      VT         34:11  6:51 
   17   2/7    Christina Clark        42 F Royalton        VT         34:30  6:54 
   18   5/8    Scott Nichols          51 M Essex           VT         34:38  6:56 
   19   3/6    Chris Bedell           43 M So. Burlington  VT         34:53  6:59 
   20   1/5    Dot Martin             56 F Montpelier      VT CVR     35:19  7:04 
   21   6/8    Curt Weeber            55 M Winooski        VT         35:26  7:06 
   22   3/3    Benjamin Kidder        26 M Montpelier      VT CVR     35:28  7:06 
   23   1/6    Dylan Broderick        26 F Montpelier      VT CVR     35:35  7:07 
   24   4/6    Sean Sheehan           43 M Montpelier      VT         35:43  7:09 
   25   5/6    Nathan Suter           44 M Montpelier      VT CVR     35:49  7:10 
   26   3/7    Anna Milkowski         42 F Montpelier      VT CVR     36:00  7:12 
   27   1/11   Mike Gillis            60 M Middlesex       VT CVR     36:24  7:17 
   28   2/6    Kelly Hadiaris         37 F Stowe           VT CVR     36:34  7:19 
   29   2/11   Chris Andresen         61 M Adamant         VT CVR     36:38  7:20 
   30   2/6    Kim Caldwell           28 F Randolph        VT CVR     36:42  7:21 
   31   3/11   Tim Noonan             61 M Montpelier      VT CVR     37:00  7:24 
   32   2/3    Luke Page              11 M Berlin          VT         37:10  7:26 
   33   5/8    Todd Page              39 M Berlin          VT         37:12  7:27 
   34   4/11   Keith Boniface         63 M Northfield      VT         37:23  7:29 
   35   2/5    Donna Smyers           59 F Adamant         VT CVR     38:05  7:37 
   36   1/4    Peter Davis            70 M Underhill       VT         38:21  7:41 
   37   2/4    John Hackney           72 M Montpelier      VT CVR     38:59  7:48 
   38   3/6    Marguerite Cawley      28 F Corinth         VT         39:09  7:50 
   39   5/11   Manuel Sainz           61 M East Barre      VT CVR     39:25  7:53 
   40   6/8    Ricky McLain           31 M Cabot           VT         39:36  7:56 
   41   6/11   John Valentine         67 M Roxbury         VT CVR     40:33  8:07 
   42   4/6    Marian Wolz            24 F Montpelier      VT CVR     40:49  8:10 
   43   2/3    Lana Page              14 F Berlin          VT         40:52  8:11 
   44   7/8    Al Hernsen             33 M Montpelier      VT         41:34  8:19 
   45   7/8    Al Witkowski           52 M Glastonbury     CT         43:00  8:36 
   46   8/8    Jared Thomas           37 M Calais          VT         43:15  8:39 
   47   3/6    Diane Sherman          37 F Burlington      VT         43:20  8:40 
   48   1/3    Sue Emmons             61 F Duxbury         VT CVR     43:32  8:43 
   49   8/8    Steve Hill             54 M Charlotte       VT CVR     43:40  8:44 
   50   4/6    Caitlin Werth          36 F Pittsburgh      PA         43:51  8:47 
   51   2/3    Dot Helling            67 F Montpelier      VT CVR     43:55  8:47 
   52   7/11   Steve Meunier          63 M Essex           VT         43:55  8:47 
   53   4/7    Katie Humphrey         41 F So. Burlington  VT         44:35  8:55 
   54   5/7    Christine Witkowski    47 F Glastonbury     CT         44:49  8:58 
   55   8/11   John Martin            65 M Montpelier      VT CVR     46:31  9:19 
   56   9/11   Harold Garabedian      69 M Montpelier      VT         48:31  9:43 
   57   6/7    Courtney Pletzer       41 F Barre           VT         48:38  9:44 
   58   5/6    Gina Page              35 F Berlin          VT         48:53  9:47 
   59   6/6    Craig Lyford           49 M Barre           VT         49:29  9:54 
   60   3/3    Anna Beach             17 F Barre           VT         49:43  9:57 
   61   1/1    Celine Blais           70 F Montpelier      VT CVR     49:45  9:57 
   62  10/11   Wilson Ring            60 M Waterbury       VT         50:15 10:03 
   63   3/4    Bob Howe               70 M Barre           VT CVR     52:11 10:27 
   64   6/6    Carolyn Haupt          37 F Braintree       VT         52:37 10:32 
   65   4/4    Greg Wight             71 M Brookfield      VT CVR     53:17 10:40 
   66   3/3    Mary Jane Tappen       60 F Guildhall       VT         53:42 10:45 
   67   3/5    Eunice Weslander       58 F St. Cloud       MN         54:34 10:55 
   68   5/6    Marisa Parent          23 F Barre           VT         57:49 11:34 
   69  11/11   Bill Everett           65 M Essex           VT CVR     58:31 11:43 
   70   3/3    Jonathan Carter        18 M Jericho         VT         58:32 11:43 
   71   4/5    Mary Howarth           59 F Duluth          MN       1:04:57 13:00 
   72   5/5    Patty Sertich          59 F Duluth          MN       1:04:57 13:00 
   73   7/7    Nancy Jacques          42 F Brookfield      VT       1:08:31 13:43 
   74   6/6    Erin Mansfield         27 F Montpelier      VT       1:16:23 15:17 

                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2017 CVR/ORS Race Series #9
                                Berlin, VT
                              August 17, 2017



                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     6 Rena Schwartz          17 Middlesex          VT         31:10  6:14 
New record.  Old record 33:33 by Heather McLaughlin in 2006
    2    43 Lana Page              14 Berlin             VT         40:52  8:11 
    3    60 Anna Beach             17 Barre              VT         49:43  9:57 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    23 Dylan Broderick        26 Montpelier         VT CVR     35:35  7:07 
    2    30 Kim Caldwell           28 Randolph           VT CVR     36:42  7:21 
    3    38 Marguerite Cawley      28 Corinth            VT         39:09  7:50 
    4    42 Marian Wolz            24 Montpelier         VT CVR     40:49  8:10 
    5    68 Marisa Parent          23 Barre              VT         57:49 11:34 
    6    74 Erin Mansfield         27 Montpelier         VT       1:16:23 15:17 
Record 31:35 by Lori Crotts in 2016
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    11 Meg Valentine          38 Jericho            VT CVR     33:16  6:40 
New record.  Old record 34:09 by Lissa Knauss in 2011
    2    28 Kelly Hadiaris         37 Stowe              VT CVR     36:34  7:19 
    3    47 Diane Sherman          37 Burlington         VT         43:20  8:40 
    4    50 Caitlin Werth          36 Pittsburgh         PA         43:51  8:47 
    5    58 Gina Page              35 Berlin             VT         48:53  9:47 
    6    64 Carolyn Haupt          37 Braintree          VT         52:37 10:32 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    16 Anne Treadwell         49 Burlington         VT         34:11  6:51 
    2    17 Christina Clark        42 Royalton           VT         34:30  6:54 
    3    26 Anna Milkowski         42 Montpelier         VT CVR     36:00  7:12 
    4    53 Katie Humphrey         41 So. Burlington     VT         44:35  8:55 
    5    54 Christine Witkowski    47 Glastonbury        CT         44:49  8:58 
    6    57 Courtney Pletzer       41 Barre              VT         48:38  9:44 
    7    73 Nancy Jacques          42 Brookfield         VT       1:08:31 13:43 
Record 33:49 by Dot Martin in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    20 Dot Martin             56 Montpelier         VT CVR     35:19  7:04 
    2    35 Donna Smyers           59 Adamant            VT CVR     38:05  7:37 
    3    67 Eunice Weslander       58 St. Cloud          MN         54:34 10:55 
    4    71 Mary Howarth           59 Duluth             MN       1:04:57 13:00 
    5    72 Patty Sertich          59 Duluth             MN       1:04:57 13:00 
Record 34:01 by Sue Hackney in 2008
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    48 Sue Emmons             61 Duxbury            VT CVR     43:32  8:43 
    2    51 Dot Helling            67 Montpelier         VT CVR     43:55  8:47 
    3    66 Mary Jane Tappen       60 Guildhall          VT         53:42 10:45 
Record 38:12 by Patty Foltz in 2013

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    61 Celine Blais           70 Montpelier         VT CVR     49:45  9:57 
New record.  Old record 55:59 by Betty Lacharite in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    14 Brian Bushey           14 Montpelier         VT CVR     33:54  6:47 
    2    32 Luke Page              11 Berlin             VT         37:10  7:26 
    3    70 Jonathan Carter        18 Jericho            VT         58:32 11:43 
Record 26:37 by Daniel Grosvenor in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     5 Matthew Rutherford     29 Montpelier         VT CVR     29:58  6:00 
    2     9 Angus Allan            20 Greenwich          CT         32:56  6:36 
    3    22 Benjamin Kidder        26 Montpelier         VT CVR     35:28  7:06 
Record 26:56 by Matt Cheney in 2015
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     1 Neal Graves            34 Stowe              VT         29:02  5:49 
    2     3 Matt Ozahowski         31 Corinth            VT         29:45  5:57 
    3     4 Alex Jinks             31 Montpelier         VT CVR     29:47  5:58 
    4     7 Colin Clifford         32 Montpelier         VT CVR     32:06  6:26 
    5    33 Todd Page              39 Berlin             VT         37:12  7:27 



    6    40 Ricky McLain           31 Cabot              VT         39:36  7:56 
    7    44 Al Hernsen             33 Montpelier         VT         41:34  8:19 
    8    46 Jared Thomas           37 Calais             VT         43:15  8:39 
Record 27:56 by Marc Gilbertson in 2006
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     8 Kari Bradley           49 Montpelier         VT CVR     32:32  6:31 
    2    12 Ben Ellingson          46 Montpelier         VT CVR     33:33  6:43 
    3    19 Chris Bedell           43 So. Burlington     VT         34:53  6:59 
    4    24 Sean Sheehan           43 Montpelier         VT         35:43  7:09 
    5    25 Nathan Suter           44 Montpelier         VT CVR     35:49  7:10 
    6    59 Craig Lyford           49 Barre              VT         49:29  9:54 
Record 27:17 by Eric Morse in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     2 Tom Thurston           53 Waterbury          VT         29:33  5:55 
    2    10 Nick Persampieri       57 Montpelier         VT CVR     33:08  6:38 
    3    13 Jim Flint              58 Craftsbury         VT CVR     33:35  6:43 
    4    15 Mack Gardner-Morse     56 Calais             VT CVR     34:02  6:49 
    5    18 Scott Nichols          51 Essex              VT         34:38  6:56 
    6    21 Curt Weeber            55 Winooski           VT         35:26  7:06 
    7    45 Al Witkowski           52 Glastonbury        CT         43:00  8:36 
    8    49 Steve Hill             54 Charlotte          VT CVR     43:40  8:44 
Record 28:50 by Jim Paige in 2012

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    27 Mike Gillis            60 Middlesex          VT CVR     36:24  7:17 
    2    29 Chris Andresen         61 Adamant            VT CVR     36:38  7:20 
    3    31 Tim Noonan             61 Montpelier         VT CVR     37:00  7:24 
    4    34 Keith Boniface         63 Northfield         VT         37:23  7:29 
    5    39 Manuel Sainz           61 East Barre         VT CVR     39:25  7:53 
    6    41 John Valentine         67 Roxbury            VT CVR     40:33  8:07 
    7    52 Steve Meunier          63 Essex              VT         43:55  8:47 
    8    55 John Martin            65 Montpelier         VT CVR     46:31  9:19 
    9    56 Harold Garabedian      69 Montpelier         VT         48:31  9:43 
   10    62 Wilson Ring            60 Waterbury          VT         50:15 10:03 
   11    69 Bill Everett           65 Essex              VT CVR     58:31 11:43 
Record 32:30 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    36 Peter Davis            70 Underhill          VT         38:21  7:41 
New record.  Old record 38:52 by John Hackney in 2015
    2    37 John Hackney           72 Montpelier         VT CVR     38:59  7:48 
    3    63 Bob Howe               70 Barre              VT CVR     52:11 10:27 
    4    65 Greg Wight             71 Brookfield         VT CVR     53:17 10:40 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
Record 1:01:34 by Gerow Carlson in 2014


